

Resolution 2005-018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF KRISTYANA LATIOLAIS AND THE APPOINTMENT OF JEFF MUNRO, GLEN FOSTER, JULIE LEBRUN AND BLAKE HASLEY TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Board currently has five vacancies; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Board, with assistance of staff, is recommending to the Mayor and City Council candidates to fill these vacancies; and

WHEREAS, according to Chapter 2.16 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Parks and Recreation Board shall be appointed by the Mayor with consent of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Kristyana Latiolais is reappointed for a second term to the Parks and Recreation Board for a term expiring March 31, 2007

<u>Section 1.</u> Jeff Munro, Glen Foster, Julie LeBrun and Blake Hasley are appointed to the Parks and Recreation Board for a term expiring March 31, 2007.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 19th day of April 2005.

eith S. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder